NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

OFFICIAL FINAL

PAGE 0001

TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 27,899 03 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 13
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 6,630 04 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 23.76
01 02 03 04

0001 01 - Astoria 652 . 204 - 031.29

0002 02 - Astoria 927 . 323 . 0 34.84

0003 03 - Astoria 1200 . 304 .1 25.33

0004 04 - Astoria 660 . 163 - 124.70

0005 05 - Astoria 1012 . 342 . 0 33.79

0006 06 - Astoria 577 . 165 . 0 28.60

0007 07 - Astoria 994 . 299 -1 30.08

0008 08 - Astoria 717 . 161 . 022.45

0020 20 - Cannon Beach 1124 . 307 . 027.31

0021 21 - Chadwell 638 . 169 . 0 26.49

0022 22 - North Clatsop 855 . 207 . 024.21

0023 23 - South Clatsop 1266 . 332 . 0 26.22

0024 24 - Elsie 276 . 33 . 011.96

0025 25 - Gearhart 1382 . 350 -1 25.33

0026 26 - Hamlet 335 . 73 - 021.79

0028 28 - Jewell 493 . 98 . 0 19.88

0029 29 - John Day 481 . 93 . . 0 19.33

0030 30 - Knappa 1322 . 315 . . 0 23.83

0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 1161 . 237 . . 1 20.41

0035 35 - Necanicum 387 . 72 . . 0 18.60

0036 36 - Olney 466 . 107 . . 0 22.96

0037 37 - Seaside 1025 . 261 . . 1 25.46

0038 38 - Seaside 1292 . 207 . . 1 16.02

0039 39 - Seaside 1072 . 208 . . 1 19.40

0040 40 - Seaside 1083 . 256 . . 0 23.64

0043 43 - Stanley Acres 198 . 40 . . 0 20.20

0044 44 - Svensen 715 . 166 . . 1 23.22

0045 45 - Arch Cape 218 . 86 . . 0 39.45

0046 46 - Walluski 465 . 146 . . 1 31.40

0047 47 - Warrenton 2819 . 519 . . 2 18.41

0048 48 - Warrenton 1099 . 178 . . 1 16.20

0050 50 - Westport 476 . 86 . . 0 18.07

0052 52 - Hillcrest 512 . 123 . . 0 24.02
| certify the votes recorded on this canvass
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast
for the May 21, 2019 Regular Election.
Tracie Krevanko, County Clerk Date
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I certify the votes recorded on this canvass
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast
for the May 21, 2019 Regular Election.
.
.
___________________________________________________________
Tracie Krevanko, County Clerk                                 Date


NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0002

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatsop Community College, Director, Zone 1, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Karen Burke 4,286 99.14 03
02 = WRITE-IN 37 .86 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 2,307

0001 01 - Astoria 129 0 0 75
0002 02 - Astoria 192 3 0 128
0003 03 - Astoria 199 0 0 105
0004 04 - Astoria 117 0 0 46
0005 05 - Astoria 220 2 0 120
0006 06 - Astoria 116 0 0 49
0007 07 - Astoria 178 1 0 120
0008 08 - Astoria 102 5 0 54
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 207 2 0 98
0021 21 - Chadwell 107 0 0 62
0022 22 - North Clatsop 135 1 0 71
0023 23 - South Clatsop 210 3 0 119
0024 24 - Elsie 27 0 0 6
0025 25 - Gearhart 216 0 0 134
0026 26 - Hamlet 48 1 0 24
0028 28 - Jewell 41 0 0 57
0029 29 - John Day 69 0 0 24
0030 30 - Knappa 227 2 0 86
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 138 3 0 96
0035 35 - Necanicum 45 0 0 27
0036 36 - Olney 63 0 0 44
0037 37 - Seaside 165 1 0 95
0038 38 - Seaside 129 1 0 77
0039 39 - Seaside 129 1 0 78
0040 40 - Seaside 163 0 0 93
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 21 0 0 19
0044 44 - Svensen 116 1 0 49
0045 45 - Arch Cape 46 0 0 40
0046 46 - Walluski 97 0 0 49
0047 47 - Warrenton 358 7 0 154
0048 48 - Warrenton 115 2 0 61
0050 50 - Westport 67 1 0 18
0052 52 - Hillcrest 94 0 0 29
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Community College, Director, Zone 2,

FOR) 1

Sara Meyer
Andrea Mazzarella
WRITE-IN
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VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0004

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatsop Community College, Director, Zone 2, Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Anne Teaford-Cantor 3,957 99.17 03
02 = WRITE-IN 33 .83 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 2,640

0001 01 - Astoria 120 0 0 84
0002 02 - Astoria 180 2 0 141
0003 03 - Astoria 194 1 0 109
0004 04 - Astoria 105 2 0 56
0005 05 - Astoria 213 1 0 128
0006 06 - Astoria 112 1 0 52
0007 07 - Astoria 171 1 0 127
0008 08 - Astoria 99 2 0 60
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 194 2 0 111
0021 21 - Chadwell 93 0 0 76
0022 22 - North Clatsop 129 1 0 77
0023 23 - South Clatsop 188 2 0 142
0024 24 - Elsie 24 0 0 9
0025 25 - Gearhart 202 0 0 148
0026 26 - Hamlet 46 1 0 26
0028 28 - Jewell 39 0 0 59
0029 29 - John Day 63 0 0 30
0030 30 - Knappa 187 0 0 128
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 126 3 0 108
0035 35 - Necanicum 41 0 0 31
0036 36 - Olney 57 0 0 50
0037 37 - Seaside 155 3 0 103
0038 38 - Seaside 125 0 0 82
0039 39 - Seaside 125 1 0 82
0040 40 - Seaside 148 0 0 108
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 20 0 0 20
0044 44 - Svensen 95 1 0 70
0045 45 - Arch Cape 41 0 0 45
0046 46 - Walluski 87 0 0 59
0047 47 - Warrenton 332 5 0 182
0048 48 - Warrenton 107 3 0 68
0050 50 - Westport 63 1 0 22
0052 52 - Hillcrest 76 0 0 47
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- Chadwell
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Transportation District, Director,
Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Larry Taylor 2,333 43.85

02 = Tracy MacDonald 2,969 55.81 04

03 = WRITE-IN 18 .34 05
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - Astoria 70 102 0 0 32
0002 02 - Astoria 113 146 1 0 63
0003 03 - Astoria 134 127 1 0 42
0004 04 - Astoria 63 70 0 0 30
0005 05 - Astoria 153 136 1 0 52
0006 06 - Astoria 64 76 0 0 25
0007 07 - Astoria 113 139 1 0 46
0008 08 - Astoria 66 70 1 0 24
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 118 128 0 0 61
0021 21 - Chadwell 63 61 0 0 45
0022 22 - North Clatsop 69 95 1 0 42
0023 23 - South Clatsop 98 162 0 0 72
0024 24 - Elsie 9 19 0 0 5
0025 25 - Gearhart 102 173 0 0 75
0026 26 - Hamlet 24 35 1 0 13
0028 28 - Jewell 24 31 0 0 43
0029 29 - John Day 28 42 0 0 23
0030 30 - Knappa 106 134 0 0 75
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 88 94 0 0 55
0035 35 - Necanicum 18 40 0 0 14
0036 36 - Olney 30 45 0 0 32
0037 37 - Seaside 102 121 1 0 37
0038 38 - Seaside 66 107 2 0 32
0039 39 - Seaside 61 118 0 0 29
0040 40 - Seaside 80 131 0 0 45
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 15 19 1 0 5
0044 44 - Svensen 55 65 0 0 46
0045 45 - Arch Cape 28 28 0 0 30
0046 46 - Walluski 53 55 0 0 38
0047 47 - Warrenton 180 237 6 0 96
0048 48 - Warrenton 57 86 1 0 34
0050 50 - Westport 35 34 0 0 17
0052 52 - Hillcrest 48 43 0 0 32

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0007

VOTES PERCENT

1,310




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Transportation District, Director,
Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Debbie Boothe-Schmidt 3,068 62.89
02 = Lylla Gaebel 1,787 36.63 04
03 = WRITE-IN 23 .47 05
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - Astoria 77 64 0 0 63
0002 02 - Astoria 138 91 1 0 93
0003 03 - Astoria 158 82 1 0 63
0004 04 - Astoria 88 35 0 0 40
0005 05 - Astoria 163 81 1 0 97
0006 06 - Astoria 82 42 1 0 40
0007 07 - Astoria 135 84 0 0 80
0008 08 - Astoria 68 50 1 0 42
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 148 79 1 0 79
0021 21 - Chadwell 77 44 0 0 48
0022 22 - North Clatsop 86 76 1 0 44
0023 23 - South Clatsop 141 85 1 0 105
0024 24 - Elsie 20 4 0 0 9
0025 25 - Gearhart 160 93 0 0 97
0026 26 - Hamlet 37 18 1 0 17
0028 28 - Jewell 36 12 0 0 50
0029 29 - John Day 45 25 0 0 23
0030 30 - Knappa 172 60 0 0 83
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 91 79 1 0 66
0035 35 - Necanicum 38 13 0 0 21
0036 36 - Olney 36 34 0 0 37
0037 37 - Seaside 117 83 2 0 59
0038 38 - Seaside 98 56 0 0 53
0039 39 - Seaside 107 54 0 0 47
0040 40 - Seaside 128 65 2 0 61
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 21 4 1 0 14
0044 44 - Svensen 71 44 0 0 51
0045 45 - Arch Cape 30 19 0 0 37
0046 46 - Walluski 73 30 0 0 43
0047 47 - Warrenton 233 172 6 0 108
0048 48 - Warrenton 91 53 2 0 32
0050 50 - Westport 47 21 0 0 18
0052 52 - Hillcrest 56 35 0 0 32

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0008

VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0009

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Transportation District, Director,
Position 6
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Tamra F Taylor 4,069 99.44 03
02 = WRITE-IN 23 .56 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 2,538

0001 01 - Astoria 117 0 0 87
0002 02 - Astoria 179 2 0 142
0003 03 - Astoria 202 0 0 102
0004 04 - Astoria 107 0 0 56
0005 05 - Astoria 203 1 0 138
0006 06 - Astoria 110 2 0 53
0007 07 - Astoria 177 0 0 122
0008 08 - Astoria 105 2 0 54
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 200 0 0 107
0021 21 - Chadwell 97 0 0 72
0022 22 - North Clatsop 133 1 0 73
0023 23 - South Clatsop 199 1 0 132
0024 24 - Elsie 24 0 0 9
0025 25 - Gearhart 204 1 0 145
0026 26 - Hamlet 51 1 0 21
0028 28 - Jewell 38 0 0 60
0029 29 - John Day 59 0 0 34
0030 30 - Knappa 187 0 0 128
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 132 1 0 104
0035 35 - Necanicum 41 0 0 31
0036 36 - Olney 57 0 0 50
0037 37 - Seaside 156 5 0 100
0038 38 - Seaside 132 1 0 74
0039 39 - Seaside 142 0 0 66
0040 40 - Seaside 158 0 0 98
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 20 1 0 19
0044 44 - Svensen 102 0 0 64
0045 45 - Arch Cape 45 0 0 41
0046 46 - Walluski 85 0 0 61
0047 47 - Warrenton 354 4 0 161
0048 48 - Warrenton 112 0 0 66
0050 50 - Westport 66 0 0 20
0052 52 - Hillcrest 75 0 0 48




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Sunset Empire Transportation District, Director,
Position 7

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Bryan Kidder
02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

4,072

25

01 02
0001 01 - Astoria 119 0
0002 02 - Astoria 189 1
0003 03 - Astoria 197 1
0004 04 - Astoria 111 0
0005 05 - Astoria 207 2
0006 06 - Astoria 115 0
0007 07 - Astoria 173 0
0008 08 - Astoria 97 3
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 198 1
0021 21 - Chadwell 99 0
0022 22 - North Clatsop 132 1
0023 23 - South Clatsop 207 0
0024 24 - Elsie 24 0
0025 25 - Gearhart 203 1
0026 26 - Hamlet 48 1
0028 28 - Jewell 43 0
0029 29 - John Day 61 0
0030 30 - Knappa 188 0
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 136 2
0035 35 - Necanicum 42 0
0036 36 - Olney 57 0
0037 37 - Seaside 153 1
0038 38 - Seaside 131 2
0039 39 - Seaside 138 0
0040 40 - Seaside 162 1
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 18 1
0044 44 - Svensen 101 1
0045 45 - Arch Cape 44 0
0046 46 - Walluski 88 0
0047 47 - Warrenton 347 5
0048 48 - Warrenton 107 0
0050 50 - Westport 65 0
0052 52 - Hillcrest 72 1
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Port of Astoria, Commissioner, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Scott L McClaine 3,823 63.19
02 = Bill Hunsinger 2,214 36.60 04
03 = WRITE-IN 13 .21 05
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - Astoria 140 53 0 0 11
0002 02 - Astoria 221 83 1 0 18
0003 03 - Astoria 190 98 0 0 16
0004 04 - Astoria 107 51 0 0 5
0005 05 - Astoria 235 88 0 1 18
0006 06 - Astoria 116 44 0 0 5
0007 07 - Astoria 217 61 1 0 20
0008 08 - Astoria 109 46 1 0 5
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 164 90 1 0 52
0021 21 - Chadwell 99 64 0 0 6
0022 22 - North Clatsop 131 63 2 0 11
0023 23 - South Clatsop 173 124 0 0 35
0024 24 - Elsie 13 13 0 0 7
0025 25 - Gearhart 188 115 0 0 47
0026 26 - Hamlet 40 23 0 0 10
0028 28 - Jewell 41 30 0 0 27
0029 29 - John Day 55 36 0 0 2
0030 30 - Knappa 167 132 1 0 15
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 127 96 0 0 14
0035 35 - Necanicum 32 25 0 0 15
0036 36 - Olney 73 31 0 0 3
0037 37 - Seaside 125 100 2 0 34
0038 38 - Seaside 104 70 1 0 32
0039 39 - Seaside 96 83 0 0 29
0040 40 - Seaside 111 105 0 0 40
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 15 18 0 0 7
0044 44 - Svensen 92 70 0 0 4
0045 45 - Arch Cape 36 23 0 0 27
0046 46 - Walluski 80 59 0 0 7
0047 47 - Warrenton 308 181 3 0 27
0048 48 - Warrenton 111 57 0 0 10
0050 50 - Westport 38 34 0 0 14
0052 52 - Hillcrest 69 48 0 0 6

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0011

VOTES PERCENT
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RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM
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Astoria, Commissioner, Position 4

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

4,346

69

FOR) 1
Robert (Steve) Stevens
WRITE-IN

01
- Astoria 123
- Astoria 204
- Astoria 213
- Astoria 122
- Astoria 217
- Astoria 110
- Astoria 192
- Astoria 108
- Cannon Beach 200
- Chadwell 104
- North Clatsop 143
- South Clatsop 217
- Elsie 25
- Gearhart 213
- Hamlet 52
- Jewell 45
- John Day 64
- Knappa 209
- Lewis and Clark 149
- Necanicum 44
- Olney 71
- Seaside 161
- Seaside 129
- Seaside 139
- Seaside 165
- Stanley Acres 17
- Svensen 110
- Arch Cape 45
- Walluski 93
- Warrenton 384
- Warrenton 124
- Westport 68
- Hillcrest 86
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Administrative School District 10, Director, Zone 1,

Position 1

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Shannon Swedenborg
02 = WRITE-IN

0020 20 - Cannon Beach
0023 23 - South Clatsop
0025 25 - Gearhart

0026 26 - Hamlet

0035 35 - Necanicum
0037 37 - Seaside

0038 38 - Seaside

0039 39 - Seaside

0040 40 - Seaside

0043 43 - Stanley Acres
0045 45 - Arch Cape

1,516 99.54
7 .46
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0014

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Administrative School District 10, Director, Zone 4,
Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Mark Truax 1,374 98.92 03
02 = WRITE-IN 15 1.08 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 803

0020 20 - Cannon Beach 189 6 0 112
0023 23 - South Clatsop 205 1 0 126
0025 25 - Gearhart 217 0 0 133
0026 26 - Hamlet 49 1 0 23
0035 35 - Necanicum 51 0 0 21
0037 37 - Seaside 168 3 0 90
0038 38 - Seaside 124 0 0 83
0039 39 - Seaside 142 1 0 65
0040 40 - Seaside 162 2 0 92
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 18 1 0 21
0045 45 - Arch Cape 49 0 0 37




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Administrative School District 10, Director, Zone

Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

May 21, 2019
Regular Election

Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0015
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
5,
197 10.17 04 = WRITE-IN 2 .10
734  37.89 05 = OVER VOTES 2
1,004 51.83 06 = UNDER VOTES 253

01 = John B Dunzer
02 = Jeremy Mills
03 = Sondra Gomez
01
0020 20 - Cannon Beach 18
0023 23 - South Clatsop 34
0025 25 - Gearhart 35
0026 26 - Hamlet 5
0035 35 - Necanicum 11
0037 37 - Seaside 28
0038 38 - Seaside 23
0039 39 - Seaside 13
0040 40 - Seaside 23
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 5

0045 45 - Arch Cape 2

184 0 0 36
128 0 0 60
174 0 0 35
27 0 0 11
18 0 0 12
119 1 0 15
81 1 0 24
98 0 1 15
105 0 1 18
22 0 0 3
48 0 0 24




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019

Regular Election

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

Astor
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VOTES PERCENT
School District 1C, Director, Position 2

FOR) 1
David J Oser 961 40.86
Heidi Wintermute 1,385 58.89
WRITE-IN 6 .26
01 02 03 04 05
- Astoria 74 108 0 0 22
- Astoria 93 195 1 0 34
- Astoria 96 170 1 0 37
- Astoria 55 88 0 0 20
- Astoria 138 173 1 0 30
- Astoria 59 86 0 0 20
- Astoria 113 152 0 0 34
- Astoria 38 98 1 0 24
- Chadwell 67 78 0 0 24
- John Day 34 36 1 0 22
- Lewis and Clark 109 82 1 1 44
- Olney 32 54 0 0 21
- Walluski 53 65 0 0 28

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0016

VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0017

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Astoria School District 1C, Director, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jimmy Pearson 1,742 99.60 03
02 = WRITE-IN 7 .40 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 964

0001 01 - Astoria 123 0 0 81
0002 02 - Astoria 197 2 0 124
0003 03 - Astoria 208 1 0 95
0004 04 - Astoria 114 1 0 48
0005 05 - Astoria 227 0 0 115
0006 06 - Astoria 121 0 0 44
0007 07 - Astoria 190 0 0 109
0008 08 - Astoria 102 1 0 58
0021 21 - Chadwell 109 0 0 60
0029 29 - John Day 62 0 0 31
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 132 2 0 103
0036 36 - Olney 61 0 0 46
0046 46 - Walluski 96 0 0 50




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie School District 6J, Director, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Megan Evenson 77 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0050 50 - Westport 77 0 0 8

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0018

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie School District 6J, Director, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Kara Harris 72 98.63 03
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.37 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0050 50 - Westport 72 1 0 12

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0019

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Clatskanie School District 6J, Director, Position 3

2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Christopher Ouellette
02 = WRITE-IN

0050 50 - Westport 69 0

69 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES
03 04
0 16

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0020
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Clatskanie School District 6J, Director, Position 4

2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Kathy Engel
02 = WRITE-IN

0050 50 - Westport 70 2

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0021
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Clatskanie School District 6J, Director, Position 5

2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = lan Wiggins
02 = WRITE-IN

0050 50 - Westport

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0022
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Jewell School District 8, Director, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

83
10

01 = Ginger Kaczenski
02 = WRITE-IN
01 02
0024 24 - Elsie 28 0

0028 28 - Jewell 55 10

89.25
10.75

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0023

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Jewell School District 8, Director, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

88

01 = Michael H Stahly
02 = WRITE-IN
01 02
0024 24 - Elsie 29 0

0028 28 - Jewell 59 2

97.78
2.22

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0024

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Jewell School District 8, Director, Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

51
57

47 .22
52.78

01 = Brian K Meier
02 = Julie Hedford
03 = WRITE-IN
01 02
0024 24 - Elsie 8 22
0028 28 - Jewell 43 35

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0025

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Knappa School District 4, Director, Position 1

(VOTE
01
02

0030 30
0044 44
0050 50
0052 52

FOR) 1
Will Isom
WRITE-IN

- Knappa

- Svensen

- Westport
- Hillcrest

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

499

99.80
.20

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0026

VOTES PERCENT

105




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Knappa School District 4, Director, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Ed Johnson 467 97.90

02 = WRITE-IN 10 2.10
01 02 03 04
0030 30 - Knappa 244 2 0 69
0044 44 - Svensen 121 6 0 39
0050 50 - Westport 1 0 0 0
0052 52 - Hillcrest 101 2 0 20

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0027

VOTES PERCENT

128




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Warrenton-Hammond School District 30,

Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Debbie Morrow
02 = WRITE-IN

0022 22 - North Clatsop
0031 31 Lewis and Clark
0047 47 - Warrenton

0048 48 - Warrenton

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Director,

618 97.32
17 2.68

129 4 0 74

0 0 0 0
367 9 0 143
122 4 0 52

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0028

VOTES PERCENT

269




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton-Hammond School District 30, Director,
Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Greg Morrill 636 98.91
02 = WRITE-IN 7 1.09

0022 22 - North Clatsop 133 1 0 73
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 0 0 0 0
0047 47 - Warrenton 374 4 0 141
0048 48 - Warrenton 129 2 0 47

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0029

VOTES PERCENT

261




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Warrenton-Hammond School District 30,

Position 3 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Leonard A Mossman
02 = WRITE-IN

0022 22 - North Clatsop
0031 31 Lewis and Clark
0047 47 - Warrenton

0048 48 - Warrenton

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Director,

619 98.10
12 1.90

133 3 0 71

0 0 0 0
370 7 0 142
116 2 1 59

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0030

VOTES PERCENT

272




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Warrenton-Hammond School District 30,

Position 4 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Neal A Bond
02 = WRITE-IN

0022 22 - North Clatsop
0031 31 Lewis and Clark
0047 47 - Warrenton

0048 48 - Warrenton

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Director,

595 99.00
6 1.00

129 1 0 77

0 0 0 0
349 4 0 166
117 1 0 60

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0031

VOTES PERCENT

303




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Warrenton-Hammond School District 30,

Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dalan L Moss
02 = WRITE-IN

0022 22 - North Clatsop
0031 31 Lewis and Clark
0047 47 - Warrenton

0048 48 - Warrenton

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Director,

595 98.84
7 1.16

128 1 0 78

0 0 0 0
351 5 0 163
116 1 0 61

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0032

VOTES PERCENT

302




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Clatsop Care Center Health District
Position 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Jacqueline DeVaney
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 - Astoria
0002 02 - Astoria
0003 03 - Astoria
0004 04 - Astoria
0005 05 - Astoria
0006 06 - Astoria
0007 07 - Astoria
0008 08 - Astoria
0021 21 - Chadwell
0022 22 - North Clatsop
0024 24 - Elsie
0026 26 - Hamlet
0028 28 - Jewell
0029 29 - John Day
0030 30 - Knappa
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark
0036 36 - Olney
0044 44 - Svensen
0046 46 - Walluski
0047 47 - Warrenton
0048 48 - Warrenton
0050 50 - Westport
0052 52 - Hillcrest

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

, Director,

2,815 99.40 03
17 .60 04

120 1 0 83
180 4 0 139
207 1 0 96
115 0 0 48
215 1 0 126
110 0 0 55
183 1 0 115
107 2 0 52
104 0 0 65
134 1 0 72
24 0 0 9
16 0 0 2
45 0 0 53
63 0 0 30
192 0 0 123
134 2 0 101
59 0 0 48
106 0 0 60
86 0 0 60
358 3 0 158
112 1 0 65
64 0 0 22
81 0 0 42

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0033

VOTES PERCENT

1,624




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0034

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatsop Care Center Health District, Director,
Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Lucinda (Cyndy) Enterline 1,487 48.55

02 = Paul Radu 1,561 50.96 04 = OVER VOTES 0

03 = WRITE-IN 15 .49 05 = UNDER VOTES 1,393
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - Astoria 68 66 0 0 70
0002 02 - Astoria 101 112 1 0 109
0003 03 - Astoria 118 106 1 0 79
0004 04 - Astoria 66 60 1 0 36
0005 05 - Astoria 121 106 2 0 113
0006 06 - Astoria 59 58 0 0 48
0007 07 - Astoria 108 76 2 0 113
0008 08 - Astoria 53 51 2 0 55
0021 21 - Chadwell 51 74 0 0 44
0022 22 - North Clatsop 71 72 1 0 63
0024 24 - Elsie 13 11 0 0 9
0026 26 - Hamlet 9 4 0 0 5
0028 28 - Jewell 26 15 0 0 57
0029 29 - John Day 17 56 0 0 20
0030 30 - Knappa 99 111 0 0 105
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 64 108 0 0 65
0036 36 - Olney 23 49 0 0 35
0044 44 - Svensen 56 58 1 0 51
0046 46 - Walluski 30 66 0 0 50
0047 47 - Warrenton 194 174 3 0 148
0048 48 - Warrenton 70 54 1 0 53
0050 50 - Westport 33 31 0 0 22
0052 52 - Hillcrest 37 43 0 0 43




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0035

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatsop Care Center Health District, Director,
Position 6
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Linda Crandell 2,778 99.46 03
02 = WRITE-IN 15 .54 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 1,663

0001 01 - Astoria 120 1 0 83
0002 02 - Astoria 186 2 0 135
0003 03 - Astoria 201 0 0 103
0004 04 - Astoria 111 0 0 52
0005 05 - Astoria 211 1 0 130
0006 06 - Astoria 107 0 0 58
0007 07 - Astoria 181 0 0 118
0008 08 - Astoria 102 3 0 56
0021 21 - Chadwell 103 0 0 66
0022 22 - North Clatsop 130 1 0 76
0024 24 - Elsie 24 0 0 9
0026 26 - Hamlet 16 0 0 2
0028 28 - Jewell 43 0 0 55
0029 29 - John Day 63 0 0 30
0030 30 - Knappa 191 0 0 124
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 136 2 0 99
0036 36 - Olney 60 0 0 47
0044 44 - Svensen 102 0 0 64
0046 46 - Walluski 88 0 0 58
0047 47 - Warrenton 353 4 0 162
0048 48 - Warrenton 108 1 0 69
0050 50 - Westport 64 0 0 22
0052 52 - Hillcrest 78 0 0 45




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0036

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Clatsop Care Center Health District, Director,
Position 7
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Chuck Meyer 2,894 98.91 03
02 = WRITE-IN 32 1.09 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 1,530

0001 01 - Astoria 125 2 0 77
0002 02 - Astoria 199 3 0 121
0003 03 - Astoria 203 3 0 98
0004 04 - Astoria 112 1 0 50
0005 05 - Astoria 225 2 0 115
0006 06 - Astoria 122 0 0 43
0007 07 - Astoria 186 2 0 111
0008 08 - Astoria 106 6 0 49
0021 21 - Chadwell 111 0 0 58
0022 22 - North Clatsop 130 2 0 75
0024 24 - Elsie 24 0 0 9
0026 26 - Hamlet 13 0 0 5
0028 28 - Jewell 43 0 0 55
0029 29 - John Day 61 0 0 32
0030 30 - Knappa 214 0 0 101
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 141 4 0 92
0036 36 - Olney 66 0 0 41
0044 44 - Svensen 109 0 0 57
0046 46 - Walluski 96 1 0 49
0047 47 - Warrenton 351 5 0 163
0048 48 - Warrenton 113 0 0 65
0050 50 - Westport 61 1 0 24
0052 52 - Hillcrest 83 0 0 40




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0037

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Union Health District, Director, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 83 100.00 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 2,091

0020 20 - Cannon Beach 0 18 0 289
0023 23 - South Clatsop 0 14 0 318
0025 25 - Gearhart 0 9 0 341
0026 26 - Hamlet 0 3 0 52
0035 35 - Necanicum 0 3 0 69
0037 37 - Seaside 0 12 0 249
0038 38 - Seaside 0 6 0 201
0039 39 - Seaside 0 6 0 202
0040 40 - Seaside 0 11 0 245
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 0 0 0 40
0045 45 - Arch Cape 0 1 0 85




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Union Health District, Director, Position 2

(VO

0020
0023
0025
0026
0035
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0045

TE

FOR) 1

Ken Potter
Vincent Huntington
WRITE-IN

Cannon Beach
South Clatsop
Gearhart
Hamlet
Necanicum
Seaside
Seaside
Seaside
Seaside
Stanley Acres
Arch Cape

1,054 69.07
466  30.54
6 -39

185 58 0 0 64
158 51 0 0 123
157 77 0 0 116
25 9 0 0 21
31 11 0 0 30
122 71 1 0 67
104 49 0 0 54
107 37 3 0 61
111 87 1 0 57
17 5 1 0 17
37 11 0 0 38

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL

PAGE 0038

VOTES PERCENT

648




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2

Regular Election

Clatsop C

VOTES PERCENT

Union Health District, Director, Position 4

(VO
01
02

0020
0023
0025
0026
0035
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0045

TE

FOR) 1
Chuck Edgar
WRITE-IN

- Cannon Beach
- South Clatsop
- Gearhart

- Hamlet

- Necanicum

- Seaside

- Seaside

- Seaside

- Seaside

- Stanley Acres
- Arch Cape

1,267
10

191 2 0 114
185 0 0 147
190 2 0 158
35 0 0 20
43 0 0 29
155 4 0 102
126 0 0 81
128 1 0 79
156 0 0 100
17 1 0 22
41 0 0 45

019

ounty

99.22
.78

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0039

VOTES PERCENT

897




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Cannon Beach Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Bob Cerelli 305 99.03 03
02 = WRITE-IN 3 .97 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0020 20 - Cannon Beach 235 2 0 70
0045 45 - Arch Cape 70 1 0 15

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0040

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Cannon Beach Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Rick Schafer 251 98.05 03
02 = WRITE-IN 5 1.95 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0020 20 - Cannon Beach 205 4 0 98
0045 45 - Arch Cape 46 1

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0041

VOTES PERCENT

137




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Cannon Beach Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dave Herman 258 99.61 03
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .39 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0020 20 - Cannon Beach 211 1 0 95
0045 45 - Arch Cape 47 0 0 39

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0042

VOTES PERCENT

134




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Clatskanie Rural Fire Protection
Position 2 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = William Mellinger
02 = WRITE-IN

0050 50 - Westport

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
District, Director,

17 100.00

03

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0043

VOTES PERCENT

[l ]




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Robert Keyser 15 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0050 50 - Westport 15 0 0 3

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0044

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Clatskanie Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = James (Jim) W Gibson 16 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0050 50 - Westport 16 0 0 2

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0045

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County
VOTES PERCENT
Elsie-Vinemaple Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Edward M VanDyke 60 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

0024 24 - Elsie 27 0 0 6
0028 28 - Jewell 33 0 0 27

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0046

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County
VOTES PERCENT
Elsie-Vinemaple Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Sharon L VanDyke 60 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

0024 24 - Elsie 27 0 0 6
0028 28 - Jewell 33 0 0 27

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0047

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Gearhart Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 12 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 0
0023 23 - South Clatsop 0 12 0 320
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 0 0

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0048

VOTES PERCENT

333




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Gearhart Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 13 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 0
0023 23 - South Clatsop 0 13 0 319
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 0 0

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0049

VOTES PERCENT

332




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Hamlet Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 1

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Colleen Dohrn

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES

PERCENT

0026 26 - Hamlet 42 1

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0050

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Hamlet Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 2

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Norma Painter

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES

PERCENT

100.00

0026 26 - Hamlet 45 0

03

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0051

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
John Day-Fernhill Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 12 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0029 29 - John Day 0 12 0 75

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0052

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
John Day-Fernhill Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Stan Johnson 72 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0029 29 - John Day 72 0 0 15

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0053

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
John Day-Fernhill Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 10 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0029 29 - John Day 0 10 0 77

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0054

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Knappa-Svensen-Burnside Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dale Webster 472 100.00
02 = WRITE-IN 0

0029 29 - John Day 3 0 0 1
0030 30 - Knappa 248 0 0 67
0044 44 - Svensen 125 0 0 41
0050 50 - Westport 1 0 0 0
0052 52 - Hillcrest 95 0 0 28

03

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0055

VOTES PERCENT

137




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Knappa-Svensen-Burnside Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Sue Stunkard 470  99.37
02 = WRITE-IN 3 .63

0029 29 - John Day 3 0 0 1
0030 30 - Knappa 247 3 0 65
0044 44 - Svensen 123 0 0 43
0050 50 - Westport 1 0 0 0
0052 52 - Hillcrest 96 0 0 27

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0056

VOTES PERCENT

136




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Knappa-Svensen-Burnside Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 3 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dennis Rund 476 99.37
02 = WRITE-IN 3 .63

0029 29 - John Day 3 0 0 1
0030 30 - Knappa 247 1 0 67
0044 44 - Svensen 125 1 0 40
0050 50 - Westport 1 0 0 0
0052 52 - Hillcrest 100 1 0 22

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0057

VOTES PERCENT

130




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County
VOTES PERCENT
Lewis and Clark Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Fred C Mestrich 305 99.35 03
02 = WRITE-IN 2 .65 04

0021 21 - Chadwell 133 0 0 34
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 172 2 0 63

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0058

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Lewis and Clark Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = No Candidate Filed

02 = WRITE-IN

May

Regular Election

21, 2019

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

0
23 100.00

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 9
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 0 14

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0059

VOTES PERCENT

381




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County
VOTES PERCENT
Lewis and Clark Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Ted Warila 297 99.66 03
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .34 04

0021 21 - Chadwell 128 1 0 38
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 169 0 0 68

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0060

VOTES PERCENT

106




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Mist-Birkenfeld Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 Dave Crawford
D Scott Carpenter
WRITE-IN

02
03

0028 28 - Jewell 13 21

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

13 38.24
21 61.76 04 = OVER VOTES
0 05 = UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0061

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Mist-Birkenfeld Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 2

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Joan Marie Jones

02 = WRITE-IN

0028 28 - Jewell 27 0

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

27 100.00 03
0 04
03 04
0 11

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0062

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Nehalem Bay Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 2 - 2 yr unexpired term

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Garry R Bullard

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

7 100.00

0026 26 - Hamlet 7 0

03

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0063

VOTES PERCENT

[l ]




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Nehalem Bay Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 3

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = John Handler

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

7 100.00

0026 26 - Hamlet 7 0

03

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0064

VOTES PERCENT

[l ]




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Nehalem Bay Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Chuck Bridge
02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

7 100.00

0026 26 - Hamlet 7 0

03

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0065

VOTES PERCENT

[l ]




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Nehalem Bay Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 5

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Bob Forster

02 = WRITE-IN

0026 26 - Hamlet 7 0

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

7 100.00 03
0 04
03 04
0 1

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0066

VOTES PERCENT

[l ]




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Olney-Walluski Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Robert J McLellan 175 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 0 0 0
0036 36 - Olney 73 0 0 33
0046 46 - Walluski 102 0 0 44

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0067

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Olney-Walluski Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 2 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 18 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 0
0036 36 - Olney 0 11 0 95
0046 46 - Walluski 0 0

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0068

VOTES PERCENT

234




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Olney-Walluski Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 12 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 0 0
0036 36 - Olney 0 8 0 98
0046 46 - Walluski 0 4 0

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0069

VOTES PERCENT

240




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Olney-Walluski Fire and Rescue District, Director,
Position 5 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 12 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 0 0
0036 36 - Olney 0 8 0 98
0046 46 - Walluski 0 4 0

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0070

VOTES PERCENT

240




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Seaside Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Mollie I Schmidt 69 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0035 35 - Necanicum 51 0 0 21
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 18 0 0 11

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0071

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Seaside Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Donald Beck 67 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0035 35 - Necanicum 51 0 0 21
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 16 0 0 13

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0072

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 16 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0022 22 - North Clatsop 0 16 0 191

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0073

VOTES PERCENT

191




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 2 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 8 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0022 22 - North Clatsop 0 8 0 199

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0074

VOTES PERCENT

199




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jan Osterby 142 99.30 03
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .70 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0022 22 - North Clatsop 142 1 0 64

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0075

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Warrenton Rural Fire Protection District, Director,
Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Robert Kyle 136 97.14 03
02 = WRITE-IN 4 2.86 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0022 22 - North Clatsop 136 4 0 67

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0076

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Westport-Wauna Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 2

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Adrianne L Douma

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES

PERCENT

100.00

0050 50 - Westport 60 0

03

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0077

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Westport-Wauna Rural Fire Protection District,
Director, Position 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = No Candidate Filed

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

0
9 100.00

0050 50 - Westport 0 9

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0078

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply District, Commissioner,
Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Ronald P Schiffman 40 95.24 03
02 = WRITE-IN 2 4.76 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0045 45 - Arch Cape 40 2 0 14

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0079

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply District, Commissioner,
Position 2 - 2 yr unexpired term
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Linda Lapp Murray 47 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0045 45 - Arch Cape 47 0 0 9

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0080

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Domestic Water Supply District, Commissioner,
Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dan Seifer 45 93.75 03
02 = WRITE-IN 3 6.25 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0045 45 - Arch Cape 45 3 0 8

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0081

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Falcon-Cove Beach Water District, Commissioner,
Position 2

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Charles A Dice

02 = WRITE-IN

0045 45 - Arch Cape 14 0

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

14 100.00 03
0 04
03 04
0 2

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0082

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0083

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Falcon-Cove Beach Water District, Commissioner,

Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Leslie D Smith 14 87.50
02 = David G Livermore 2 12.50 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 0 05 = UNDER VOTES 0

0045 45 - Arch Cape 14 2 0 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
John Day Water District, Commissioner, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 Dennis A Green 39 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0029 29 - John Day 39 0 0 3

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0084

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
John Day Water District, Commissioner, Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Tom Alfonse 40 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0029 29 - John Day 40 0 0 2

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0085

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0086

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wauna Water District, Commissioner, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Keith Brace 13 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 2

0050 50 - Westport 13 0 0 2




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0087

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wauna Water District, Commissioner, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = David Stockfleth 14 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 1

0050 50 - Westport 14 0 0 1




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0088

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Wauna Water District, Commissioner, Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Terry Culbertson 15 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 0

0050 50 - Westport 15 0 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Wickiup Water District, Commissioner, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Jennifer Bunch 200 97.56 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 5 2.44 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0030 30 - Knappa 37 13

2 0
0044 44 - Svensen 75 2 0 38
0052 52 - Hillcrest 88 1 0

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0089

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Wickiup Water District, Commissioner, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Ole Gifford 210 97.67 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 5 2.33 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0030 30 - Knappa 38 12

2 0
0044 44 - Svensen 87 0 0 28
0052 52 - Hillcrest 85 3 0

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0090

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Willowdale Water District, Commissioner, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dennis Karns 65 98.48 03
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.52 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0046 46 - Walluski 65 1 0 30

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0091

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Willowdale Water District, Commissioner, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Donald Stevens 71 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0046 46 - Walluski 71 0 0 25

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0092

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Willowdale Water District, Commissioner, Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Andrew Randall 70 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0046 46 - Walluski 70 0 0 26

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0093

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

Willowdale Water District, Commissioner, Position 5

2 yr unexpired term

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Victoria Lyle Davis
02 = WRITE-IN

0046 46 - Walluski 64 0

64 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES
03 04
0 32

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0094

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

VOTES PERCENT

Youngs River Lewis and Clark Water District,
Commissioner, Position 1

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Mike Fruehling 276
02 = WRITE-IN 1

0021 21 - Chadwell 112 0 0 48
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 164 1

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

99.64
.36

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0095

VOTES PERCENT

120




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Youngs River Lewis and Clark Water District,
Commissioner, Position 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = No Candidate Filed

02 = WRITE-IN

May

Regular Election

21, 2019

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

0
36 100.00

0021 21 - Chadwell 0 9
0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 0 27

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0096

VOTES PERCENT

361




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Skipanon Water Control District, Commissioner,
Position 2

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Bruce E Francis

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES

PERCENT

0022 22 - North Clatsop 91 1
0023 23 - South Clatsop 56 0

99.32
.68

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0097

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County
VOTES PERCENT
Skipanon Water Control District, Commissioner,
Position 5

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = No Candidate Filed 0

02 = WRITE-IN 4 100.00

0022 22 - North Clatsop 0 0 0 147
0023 23 - South Clatsop 0 4 0 79

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0098

VOTES PERCENT

226




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Sanitary District, Director, Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 4 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0045 45 - Arch Cape 0 4 0 55

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0099

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Arch Cape Sanitary District, Director, Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 3 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0045 45 - Arch Cape 0 3 0 56

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0100

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Miles Crossing Sanitary Sewer District, Director,
Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Richard E Scott 71 98.61 03
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.39 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 71 1 0 37

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0101

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Miles Crossing Sanitary Sewer District, Director,
Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jim Keryan 75 98.68 03
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.32 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 75 1 0 33

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0102

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Miles Crossing Sanitary Sewer District, Director,
Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 7 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0031 31 - Lewis and Clark 0 7 0 102

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0103

VOTES PERCENT

102




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT
Shoreline Sanitary District, Director, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Bruce E Francis 49 100.00 03
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0023 23 - South Clatsop 49 0 0 9

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0104

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Sundown Sanitary District, Director, Position 2
2 yr unexpired term

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = No Candidate Filed

02 = WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

0
5 100.00

0046 46 - Walluski 0 5

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0105

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Sundown Sanitary District, Director, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Mark Schacher
02 = WRITE-IN

0046 46 - Walluski 53 0

May 21, 2019
Regular Election
Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

53 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0106

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0107

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Park and Recreation District, Director,
Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Katharine Parker 324 25.25
02 = Shirley E Yates 304 23.69 05 = WRITE-IN 6 .47
03 = John Chapman 332 25.88 06 = OVER VOTES 0
04 = Marti Wajc 317 24.71 07 = UNDER VOTES 175
01 02 03 04 05 06 07

0023 23 - South Clatsop 55 62 88 65 1 0 61

0026 26 - Hamlet 13 11 10 22 1 0 16

0035 35 - Necanicum 21 9 20 12 0 0 10

0037 37 - Seaside 53 61 60 66 1 0 20

0038 38 - Seaside 54 46 44 44 1 0 18

0039 39 - Seaside 50 44 45 53 1 0 15

0040 40 - Seaside 69 56 59 47 1 0 24

0043 43 - Stanley Acres 9 12 4 8 0 0 7

0045 45 - Arch Cape 0 3 2 0 0 0 4




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS May 21, 2019
Regular Election
RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM Clatsop County OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0108

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Sunset Empire Park and Recreation District, Director,
Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Patrick Duhachek 408 34.34 04 = WRITE-IN 3 .25
02 = Lindsey Morrison 496 41.75 05 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = Rodney Roberts 281 23.65 06 = UNDER VOTES 270
01 02 03 04 05 06
0023 23 - South Clatsop 90 107 48 0 0 87
0026 26 - Hamlet 21 22 10 1 0 19
0035 35 - Necanicum 17 16 17 0 0 22
0037 37 - Seaside 108 75 42 1 0 35
0038 38 - Seaside 57 80 35 0 0 35
0039 39 - Seaside 53 84 46 1 0 24
0040 40 - Seaside 57 91 74 0 0 34
0043 43 - Stanley Acres 5 16 9 0 0 10
0045 45 - Arch Cape 0 5 0 0 0 4




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Clatsop Rural Law Enforcement, Member, Zone 3

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 Robert Stevens
02 WRITE-IN

May 21, 2019

Regular Election

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

347
3

0022 22 - North Clatsop
0023 23 - South Clatsop
0043 43 - Stanley Acres

99.14
.86

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0109

VOTES PERCENT

229




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Clatsop Rural Law Enforcement, Member, Zone 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

May

Regular Election

21, 2019

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

0
12 100.00

01 = No Candidate Filed
02 = WRITE-IN
01 02
0024 24 - Elsie 0 0

0028 28 - Jewell 0 12

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0110

VOTES PERCENT

119




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/06/19 12:41 PM

Clatsop Rural Law Enforcement, Member, Zone 5

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 No Candidate Filed
02 WRITE-IN

May

Regular Election

21, 2019

Clatsop County

VOTES PERCENT

0
16 100.00

0026 26 - Hamlet
0035 35 - Necanicum
0045 45 - Arch Cape

03
04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL FINAL PAGE 0111

VOTES PERCENT

215

E





